

COUNTY OF LEXINGTON

Procurement Services
212 South Lake Drive, Suite 503, 5th Floor
Lexington, South Carolina 29072-3493



Phone (803) 785-8319
Fax (803) 785-2240

THIS IS A STATEMENT OF **INTENT TO AWARD** A CONTRACT AND BECOMES THE OFFICIAL STATEMENT OF AWARD CONTINGENT UPON COUNTY COUNCIL APPROVAL UNLESS OTHERWISE RESCINDED.

REFERENCE SOLICITATION NUMBER: **B13016-04/10/13S**

PROCUREMENT: **CHARIOT STREET IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT**

ISSUE DATE: **MARCH 13, 2013**

CLOSING DATE: **APRIL 10, 2013**

AWARD(S) ARE MADE TO THE FOLLOWING:

R & T Grading, Inc.
\$141,103.05

An actual bidder who is aggrieved in connection with the intended award or award of a contract shall protest to the Procurement Manager in writing within ten (10) calendar days of the date of Intent to Award notice. Protest letter shall state the issues of the protest, specifically listing where the County failed in determining the potential award.

Angela M. Seymour
Procurement Officer

Posted: *April 15, 2013*

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

DO NOT SHIP PRIOR TO RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER.

County of Lexington

Bid Tabulation

BID # : B13016-04/10/13S

Chariot Street Improvements Project

Pay Item	Item No.	Qty	U/M	Description	J. C. Wilkie Construction		Cherokee, Inc.	
					Unit Total	Total Cost	Unit Total	Total Cost
1	203.1	191	CY	2" Organic Topsoil	\$ 16.86	\$ 3,220.26	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,775.00
2	203.2	20	CY	Contingent Unsuitable Material Excavation	\$ 40.73	\$ 814.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
3	203.3	290	CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,500.00
4	208.1	4199	SY	Fine Grading	\$ 1.75	\$ 7,348.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,597.00
5	305.1	4199	SY	Graded Aggregate Base Course (6" Uniform)	\$ 9.09	\$ 38,168.91	\$ 12.00	\$ 50,388.00
6	401.3	505	TN	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course Type CM	\$ 86.63	\$ 43,748.15	\$ 90.00	\$ 45,450.00
7	401.6	30	TN	Contingent Hot Mix Asphalt Intermediate Course	\$ 86.63	\$ 2,598.90	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00
8	502.2	20	TN	Contingent Maintenance Stone	\$ 29.22	\$ 584.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
9	601	1	LS	Maintenance of Traffic	\$ 37,181.00	\$ 37,181.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
10	625.3	2576	LF	Contingent 4" Yellow Solid Line Fast Dry Payment Marking	\$ 0.41	\$ 1,056.16	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,288.00
11	714.1	152	LF	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$ 31.70	\$ 4,818.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,560.00
12	714.2	42	LF	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$ 33.83	\$ 1,420.86	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,680.00
13	714.3	300	LF	24" Perforated HDPE Pipe	\$ 51.55	\$ 15,465.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00
14	719.2	3	EA	Drop Inlet	\$ 1,930.90	\$ 5,792.70	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
15	720	1	LS	Concrete Work	\$ 6,848.15	\$ 6,848.15	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
16	802	100	LF	Contingent Pipe Underdrain	\$ 17.75	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
17	804.1	3	TN	Rip Rap (Class B)	\$ 130.74	\$ 392.22	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
18	810	0.71	AC	Permanent Vegetation	\$ 1,774.68	\$ 1,260.02	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,420.00
19	815	1	LS	Erosion Control Maintenance	\$ 5,403.67	\$ 5,403.67	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
				TOTAL BID		\$ 186,596.65		\$ 207,358.00

Pay Item	Item No.	Qty	U/M	Description	Walter L. Hunter Const. Co., Inc.		Coogler Construction	
					Unit Total	Total Cost	Unit Total	Total Cost
1	203.1	191	CY	2" Organic Topsoil	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,202.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,438.00
2	203.2	20	CY	Contingent Unsuitable Material Excavation	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
3	203.3	290	CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,480.00
4	208.1	4199	SY	Fine Grading	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,497.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,398.00
5	305.1	4199	SY	Graded Aggregate Base Course (6" Uniform)	\$ 9.50	\$ 39,890.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 35,691.50
6	401.3	505	TN	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course Type CM	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 91.50	\$ 46,207.50
7	401.6	30	TN	Contingent Hot Mix Asphalt Intermediate Course	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 102.25	\$ 3,067.50
8	502.2	20	TN	Contingent Maintenance Stone	\$ 22.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 860.00
9	601	1	LS	Maintenance of Traffic	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 27,072.50	\$ 27,072.50
10	625.3	2576	LF	Contingent 4" Yellow Solid Line Fast Dry Payment Marking	\$ 0.25	\$ 644.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,932.00
11	714.1	152	LF	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 24.75	\$ 3,762.00
12	714.2	42	LF	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,134.00
13	714.3	300	LF	24" Perforated HDPE Pipe	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 12,900.00
14	719.2	3	EA	Drop Inlet	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 4,875.00
15	720	1	LS	Concrete Work	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
16	802	100	LF	Contingent Pipe Underdrain	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
17	804.1	3	TN	Rip Rap (Class B)	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00
18	810	0.71	AC	Permanent Vegetation	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,917.00
19	815	1	LS	Erosion Control Maintenance	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
				TOTAL BID		\$ 154,279.00		\$ 174,000.00

Pay Item	Item No.	Qty	U/M	Description	R & T Grading Inc.	
					Unit Total	Total Cost
1	203.1	191	CY	2" Organic Topsoil	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,865.00
2	203.2	20	CY	Contingent Unsuitable Material Excavation	\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00
3	203.3	290	CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,450.00
4	208.1	4199	SY	Fine Grading	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,618.90
5	305.1	4199	SY	Graded Aggregate Base Course (6" Uniform)	\$ 7.25	\$ 30,442.75
6	401.3	505	TN	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course Type CM	\$ 85.60	\$ 43,228.00
7	401.6	30	TN	Contingent Hot Mix Asphalt Intermediate Course	\$ 85.60	\$ 2,568.00
8	502.2	20	TN	Contingent Maintenance Stone	\$ 28.00	\$ 560.00
9	601	1	LS	Maintenance of Traffic	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
10	625.3	2576	LF	Contingent 4" Yellow Solid Line Fast Dry Payment Marking	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,030.40
11	714.1	152	LF	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,584.00
12	714.2	42	LF	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$ 20.00	\$ 840.00
13	714.3	300	LF	24" Perforated HDPE Pipe	\$ 43.00	\$ 12,900.00
14	719.2	3	EA	Drop Inlet	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 6,090.00
15	720	1	LS	Concrete Work	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
16	802	100	LF	Contingent Pipe Underdrain	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00
17	804.1	3	TN	Rip Rap (Class B)	\$ 45.00	\$ 135.00
18	810	0.71	AC	Permanent Vegetation	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,491.00
19	815	1	LS	Erosion Control Maintenance	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 7,040.00
				TOTAL BID		\$ 141,103.05

** C. R. Jackson Inc. submitted a "NO BID" response due to a scheduling conflict.

Bids Received: April 11, 2013 @ 1:00 PM E.S.T.

Angela M. Seymour
Procurement Officer

